## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3322735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 030973 Frame 0259. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
M. BRETT WITTE	08/06/2013
DO SEO PARK	08/06/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREMIER COIL SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	11505 TODD STREET
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77055

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13962767

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)238-4250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132204614

**Email:** jeannedunn@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209790/PCS003NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/jeanne dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035486 FRAME: 0153

503276117



PATENT REEL: 035486 FRAME: 0154

**Property Type** 

13962767

**Application Number:** 



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version		,	
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CO	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA		
	Nai	me	Execution Date
M. Brett Witte			08/06/2013
Do Seo Park			08/06/2013
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA		
Name:	Premier Coil Solutions , Inc.		
Street Address:	11505 Todd Street		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77055		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			

Number

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7132387161

Phone:

713/220-4200

Email:

pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

ANDREWS KURTH L.L.P.

Address Line 1:

600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200

Address Line 4:

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

209790/PCS003NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lloyd Lee Davis

Signature:

/Lloyd Lee Davis/

Date:

08/08/2013

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=209790PCS003NPAssignmentofInvention#page1.tif

source=209790PCS003NPAssignmentofInvention#page2.tif

source=209790PCS003NPAssignmentofInvention#page3.tif

source=209790PCS003NPAssignmentofInvention#page4.tif

source=209790PCS003NPAssignmentofInvention#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2495578

Receipt Date:

08/08/2013

Fee Amount:

\$40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT PARTY OF A CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH



## United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 9, 2013

PTAS

ANDREWS KURTH L.L.P. 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200 HOUSTON, TX 77002

502451900

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/08/2013

REEL/FRAME: 030973/0259

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 209790/PCS003NP

ASSIGNOR:

WITTE, M. BRETT

DOC DATE: 08/06/2013

ASSIGNOR:

PARK, DO SEO

DOC DATE: 08/06/2013

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

PREMIER COIL SOLUTIONS, LAC 11505 TODD STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77055

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13962767

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MODULAR COILED TUBING UNIT

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**PATENT** 

REEL: 035486 FRAME: 0157

### ATTY DOCKET NO. PCS003NP/209790

For: 

U.S. and/or 
Foreign Rights

For.  $\boxtimes$  U.S. Application or

☑ U.S. Provisional Application

For: 

☑ U.S. Patent

For: 
☑ PCT Application

By: ⊠ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# ASSIGNOR(S):

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention:

M. Brett Witte 11505 Todd Street Houston, Texas 77055

Do Seo Park 11505 Todd Street Houston, Texas 77055

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

	Reel/Frame
ASSIGNEE:	
Houston,	Coil Solutions LVC.  dd Street  Texas 77055  s, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)
⊠ the	e entire right, title and interest
□ an	undivided percent (%)
for	r the United States and its territorial possessions
(0	check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

-1-

HOU:3341384.1

PATENT REEL: 035486 FRAME: 0158 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### CHAIN SERVICE INDICATOR

Name of inventor(s) M. Brett Witte
Do Seo Park

and

	(check and complete (a), (b),	(c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
found	in	
$\boxtimes$	U.S. patent application execu	nted on even date herewith
	U.S. patent application execu	ited on
	U.S. provisional application entitled invention.	naming the above inventor(s) for the above
	☐ Express Mail Label N	o.:
	Mailed:	
	U.S. Application No.	filed on
	International Application No.	PCT//
	U.S. Patent No.	issued
		which correspondence is to be sent tenance fees is being sent separately.
(al	so check (g), if foreign applicati	on(s) is also being assigned)
$\boxtimes$	and any legal equivalent there	of in a foreign country, including the
		<ul> <li>□ U.S. patent application executed u.S. provisional application entitled invention.</li> <li>□ Express Mail Label Note and application Note and application Note and application Note and application Note and any legal equivalent there are under the second u.S. patent Note and any legal equivalent there are under the second u.S. patent application note and any legal equivalent there are under the second u.S. patent application note and any legal equivalent there are under the second u.S. patent application note and u.S. patent application note and u.S. patent note and u.S. p</li></ul>

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

Letters Patent a	and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the f.
IN WI of Date of signing	TNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day, 2013.
WARNIN (a) was checked ab Date: 876	
Date: 8/6	Do Seo Park Signature of ASSIGNOR
(	if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
NOTE No witne	ssing notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

THE STATE OF §	
COUNTY OF §	
known to me to be the person whos	authority, on this day personally appeared M. Brett Witte se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND a 2013.	and seal of office this day of
	Notary Public in and for
	My Commission Expires:

THE STATE OF 9	
COUNTY OF §	
known to me to be the person whose name	ty, on this day personally appeared Do Seo Park is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ame for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal 2013.	of office this day of
— No	otary Public in and for
	y Commission Expires:

-5-

HOU:3341384.1

PATENT REEL: 035486 FRAME: 0162